A-41
LE
VE
L
SW
IT
CH
ES

•	Diluent	 •	Printing Ink
Dimensions
How To Order
Select a Part Number based on Fluid Properties and Sink State.
CAPACITANCE TYPE
CAP-100 Series / p1of1 / 3-APR-14
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
A-42
LEVEL SW
ITCH
ES – SIN
G
LE P
O
IN
T
M18x1
NUTS (2 PLCS)
TERMINATION
SIGNAL LED
(YELLOW)
POTENTIOMETER
POWER LED
(GREEN)2.047˝
(52 mm)
0.12˝
(3 mm)
Fluid Properties Sensor
Material
Flush
Mountable
Sensing
Range Shielded Sink/
Source Logic Part
Number
Aqueous,
Conductive
(Unshielded
Sensor)
Delrin® Body
with Valox®
Sensor Face
No 2-8mm No
Sink
Wet 239890
Dry 239891
Source
Wet 241366
Dry 241367
Non-Aqueous,
Non-Conductive
(Shielded Sensor)
Ni-Plated
Brass Body
with Valox®
Sensor Face
Yes 1-5mm Yes
Sink
Wet 240607
Dry 240612
Source
Wet 241368
Dry 241369
5-48VDC
BRN
BLK BLU
300mA
max

•	Diluent	 •	Printing Ink
Dimensions
How To Order
Select a Part Number based on Fluid Properties and Sink State.
Wiring Diagram
Wet Sink Dry Sink
Convert Simple Sight Glass into Switch
Actuation Device
Delrin® Body
with Valox®
Sensor Face
Ni-Plated Brass
Body with Valox®
Sensor Face
GEMS COMPLIANT
®
Ro HS
GEMS COMPLIANT
®
Ro HS
CAP-150 Series / p1of1 / 10-NOV-15
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
A-43
LE
VE
L
SW
IT
CH
ES
 –
 S
IN
G
LE
 P
O
IN
T
1.14˝
(29 mm)
2.047˝
(52.0 mm)
0.374˝
(9.5 mm)
0.768˝
(19.5 mm)
1/2˝ NPT
0.906˝
(23.0 mm)
1.043˝
(26.5 mm)
5-48VDC
BRN
BLK BLU
300mA
max
LOAD
5-48VDC
BRN
BLK BLU
300mA
max

•	Diluent	 •	Printing Ink
Dimensions
How To Order
Select a Part Number based on Fluid Properties and Sink State.
Wiring Diagram
Wet Sink Dry Sink
CAPACITANCE TYPE
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
A-44
LEVEL SW
ITCH
ES – SIN
G
LE P
O
IN
T
1.9˝ MAX
(48.3 mm)
15/16˝ HEX
(24 mm)
15/16˝ HEX
(24 mm)
1.03˝ REF
(26.2 mm)
A
1.7˝ MAX
(43.18 mm)
LEAD WIRES
12±1˝
(305±25.4 mm)
CABLE
36±1˝
(914.4±25.4 mm)
1.03˝ REF
(26.2 mm)
A
SEALED CAPACITOR ELECTRODE REMAINS
UNTOUCHED BY COOLANT
VERSAPLAST™ ENCAPSULATION
TOLERATES COATING; LITTLE EFFECT ON
CAPACITANCE MEASUREMENT
A DIM. REF. EPDM O-Ring
Thread
Sizes
1/2˝-20 0.43˝ (10.9 mm) 3-905
M12x1-8g 0.54˝ (13.5 mm) 2-110
M12x1.5 0.53˝ (15.2 mm) 9.3 x 2.2 mm
1/4˝-18NPT 0.62˝ (15.7 mm) None
1/2˝-14NPT 0.62˝ (15.7 mm) None
GEMS COMPLIANT
®
Ro HS
GEMS COMPLIANT
®
Ro HS
CAP-300 Series / p1of2 / 22-JUL-15
CAP-300 Series –
Capacitive Level Sensor
 Durable sealed design – IP67

CAP-300 Series / p2of2 / 22-JUL-15
CAPACITANCE TYPE
How To Order
Select a Part Number based on mounting type, connection and actuation condition.
A
B
C
LIQUID LEVEL
SENSOR
POWER SOURCE
9-32 VDC
WHT - OUTPUT
30mA MAX
+ RED +Vs
+ -
- BLK - COM
A
B
C
LIQUID LEVEL
SENSOR
POWER SOURCE
9-32 VDC
WHT - OUTPUT
+ RED +Vs
+ -
- BLK - COM
LOAD
30mA MAX
*
LOAD
*
A
B
C
LIQUID LEVEL
SENSOR
POWER SOURCE
9-32 VDC
WHT - OUTPUT
30mA MAX
+ RED +Vs
+ -
- BLK - COM
A
B
C
LIQUID LEVEL
SENSOR
POWER SOURCE
9-32 VDC
WHT - OUTPUT
+ RED +Vs
+ -
- BLK - COM
LOAD
30mA MAX